UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

First Merit List Admission 2025
BS Forensic Sciences

Sr# Form#

20

21

22

23

24

25

22009

23295

21565

23591

22849

21390

22131

16253

24080

20906

21427

21325

21524

24328

23914

22410

22903

21121

24189

21116

23590

21026

21120

22899

23160

Category

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Sumayya Sajjad

Kashmala Raheem

Hania Maroof

Maria Afraz
Noor Ul Huda
Moeen Nazakat
Noor Ul Eman
Muhammad Shayan
Ema Zayad

Mahdeed Azhar

Umama Shafi

Ayesha Farooq
Afifa Tahir

Faseeha Noor

Shafgat Abbas

Tanum Shakir
Anosha Yasir
Noor Fatima
Fajar Yaseeen

Haya Jabbar

Javaria Muhammad Amijid Khan

Kehkashan Shakeel Ahmed
Noor -Ul-Haya
Minahel Fayyaz

Faqgia Altaf

Father Name Admission Program Gender

BS F ic Sci
Muhammad Sajjadkhan orensic Sciences .

S O: BS International Relations

BS Medical Lab Technology

Muhammad Raheemkhan F
S O: BS Forensic Sciences
Pharm-D
Mohammadmaroof S O: BS Forensic Sciences T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & F
Surgery)
Muhammadafraz Pharm-D F

S 0: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Forensic Sciences

BS Forensic Sciences
Muhammadnaseem F
S O: BS Medical Lab Technology
BS Medical Lab Technology

S 0: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: BS Forensic Sciences

Muhammad Nazakathussain Khan

. BS Forensic Sciences
Nadeemkhadim F
S O: BS International Relations

DVM
Peermuhammad M
S 0: Pharm-D T O: BS Forensic Sciences

BS Medical Lab Technology

Zayadkhan F
5 0: Pharm-D T O: BS Forensic Sciences
. . BS Psycholo;
Syed Azharhussain Kazmi ‘" &y F
S 0: BS Forensic Sciences T O: BS International Relations
BS Forensic Sciences
Muhammadshafi Khan S 0: B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering Technology T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) F
Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)
BS Forensic Sciences
Muhammad Faroogkhan
S 0: BS English T O: BS Biotechnology
- Doctor of Physiothera
Muhammadtahir ljaz v Py F

S 0: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Forensic Sciences
. BS Forensic Sciences
Tasaddaghussain F
S 0: BS Accounting and Finance T O: BS Psychology

BS Biotechnology

Hayatali S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS Forensic M

Sciences

. Pharm-D
Muhammadshakir Khan F

S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: BS Forensic Sciences
Yasiraziz BS Forensic Sciences F

S 0: BS Med F
i
ical Lab Technology

BS Forensic Sciences
Muhammadyaseen Khan F
S 0: BBA in Agribusiness
BS Forensic Sciences
Abdul Jabbarkhan F
S 0: BS Medical Lab Technology T 0: DVM
BS Forensic Sciences
Muhammadamjid Khan S 0: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS F
Biotechnology

BS Psychol
Shakeelshakeel Ahmed Tabasum sychology
S O: BS Forensic Sciences

BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: BS Forensic Sciences T O: Doctor of Physiotherapy
B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)

Muhammadfayyaz F
5 0: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Forensic Sciences

Zulfigarkhan

BS Forensic Sciences
Muhammadaltaf Khan F
S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS English

Domicile

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Hyderabad

Bagh

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Skardu

Poonch
Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Sudhnoti

Poonch

SsC

HSSC

TM OM 50% T.M OM 50%

1100 1066 48.45

1100 1004 45.64

1100 972 44.18

1100 1012 46.00

1100 1031 46.86

1100 1049 47.68

1100 918 41.73

1100 788 35.82

1100 911 41.41

1100 997 45.32

1100 896 40.73

1100 959 43.59

1100 923 41.95

1100 861 39.14

1100 806 36.64

1100 842 38.27

1100 830 37.73

1100 899 40.86

1100 916 41.64

1100 921 41.86

1100 966 43.91

1100 780 35.45

1100 825 37.50

1100 768 34.91

1100 814 37.00

1200 1115 46.46

1200 987 41.13

1200 1008 42.00

1200 916 38.17

1200

1200

1200

1100

1200

1100

1200

1200

1100

1200

1200

1200

1100

1100

1200

1200

1200

852

743

934

369

783

35.50

30.96

36.79

42.45

36.67

3272

37.27

33.24

3275

3538

37.68

35.63

35.92

3261

31.29

29.45

26.68

34.96

30.29

32.63

28.25

Merit(100)

94.91

86.76

86.18

84.17

82.36

78.64

78.52

78.27

78.08

78.04

78.00

76.83

74.70

74.51

74.32

73.90
73.64

73.48

72.93

71.32

70.59

70.41

67.79

67.53

65.25

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit



Sr# Form#

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

24542

23957

24507

23254

21789

22658

22328

22941

23042

22866

24319

22660

21942

22813

Note:

Category

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Amanullah Asif

Ali Mehdi

Danish Naveed
Hassam Mushtaq
Ans Izaan
Hammad Saddique
Zain Mehmood
Sibgha Tu Allah Bint E Sayyad
Lugman Lateef Lateef

Laiba Fayyaz

Hasnain Akhlaq
Hamza Rasheed
Muhammad Wajeeh

Sadain Sabir

Admission Committee

1.

Father Name

Muhammad Asifkhan

Mukhtarali

Muhammadnaveed Khan
Mushtagq Ahmedkhan
Muhammad Rasheed Khantahir
Muhammadsaddique
Mehmoodahmed
Sayyadazad
Abdul Lateef Khankhan

Muhammadfayyaz

Muhammad Akhlagkhan
Rasheedakbar
Fayyazhussain

Muhammadsabir Khan

Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.

Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office

Admission Program

BBA
S O: BS Forensic Sciences
BS Forensic Sciences
S 0: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS Medical
Lab Technology
B.Sc. Software Engineering Technology
S O: BS Forensic Sciences T O: BS Commerce
BS Forensic Sciences
S O: BS Animal Sciences T O: Pharm-D
BS Forensic Sciences
S 0: BS Environmental Sciences T O: BBA
BS Accounting and Finance
S 0: Islamic Banking and Finance T O: BS Forensic Sciences
DVM
S 0: BS Forensic Sciences T O: BS Environmental Sciences
BS Psychology
S O: BS Forensic Sciences T O: BS International Relations
BS Artificial Intelligence
S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Forensic Sciences

BS Forensic Sciences

BS Forensic Sciences
S 0: Doctor of Physiotherapy
BS Accounting and Finance
S O: Islamic Banking and Finance T O: BS Forensic Sciences
BS Psychology
S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: BS Forensic Sciences
BBA

S O: BS Economics T O: BS Forensic Sciences

DSA

Gender

Domicile

Poonch

Poonch

Bagh

Poonch

Kotli

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC )

In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.

Error and omission are excepted

™M

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

SsC

HSSC

O.M 50% T.M O.M 50%

843

3832

33.41

31.18

34.86

35.05

33.41

23.41

29.68

29.91

3273

28.59

27.27

25.27

36.64

1200

1100

1100

1200

1100

1100

1200

1200

1200

1200

1100

1200

1200

1200

616

646

605

25.67

29.36

30.09

25.21

23.68

24.64

33.88

27.00

26.04

2254

24.45

24.54

22.96

2017

Merit(100)

63.98

62.77

61.27

60.07

58.73

58.05

57.28

56.68

55.95

55.27

53.05

51.81

48.23

0.00

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit

On Merit
On Merit
On Merit

Not Eligible






