



# UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

## First Merit List Admission 2025

### BS Forensic Sciences

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
1	22009	Open Merit	Sumayya Sajjad	Muhammad Sajjadkhan	BS Forensic Sciences S O: BS International Relations	F	Poonch	1100	1066	48.45	1200	1115	46.46	94.91	On Merit
2	23295	Open Merit	Kashmala Raheem	Muhammad Raheemkhan	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Forensic Sciences	F	Poonch	1100	1004	45.64	1200	987	41.13	86.76	On Merit
3	21565	Open Merit	Hania Maroof	Mohammadmaroof	Pharm-D S O: BS Forensic Sciences T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	F	Poonch	1100	972	44.18	1200	1008	42.00	86.18	On Merit
4	23591	Open Merit	Maria Afraz	Muhammadafraz	Pharm-D S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Forensic Sciences	F	Poonch	1100	1012	46.00	1200	916	38.17	84.17	On Merit
5	22849	Open Merit	Noor Ul Huda	Muhammadnaseem	BS Forensic Sciences S O: BS Medical Lab Technology	F	Poonch	1100	1031	46.86	1200	852	35.50	82.36	On Merit
6	21390	Open Merit	Moeen Nazakat	Muhammad Nazakathussain Khan	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: BS Forensic Sciences	M	Poonch	1100	1049	47.68	1200	743	30.96	78.64	On Merit
7	22131	Open Merit	Noor Ul Eman	Nadeemkhadim	BS Forensic Sciences S O: BS International Relations	F	Poonch	1100	918	41.73	1200	883	36.79	78.52	On Merit
8	16253	Open Merit	Muhammad Shayan	Peermuhammad	DVM S O: Pharm-D T O: BS Forensic Sciences	M	Hyderabad	1100	788	35.82	1100	934	42.45	78.27	On Merit
9	24080	Open Merit	Ema Zayad	Zayadkhan	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: Pharm-D T O: BS Forensic Sciences	F	Poonch	1100	911	41.41	1200	880	36.67	78.08	On Merit
10	20906	Open Merit	Mahdeed Azhar	Syed Azharhussain Kazmi	BS Psychology S O: BS Forensic Sciences T O: BS International Relations	F	Bagh	1100	997	45.32	570	373	32.72	78.04	On Merit
11	21427	Open Merit	Umama Shafi	Muhammadshafi Khan	BS Forensic Sciences S O: B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering Technology T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)	F	Poonch	1100	896	40.73	1100	820	37.27	78.00	On Merit
12	21325	Open Merit	Ayesha Farooq	Muhammad Farooqkhan	BS Forensic Sciences S O: BS English T O: BS Biotechnology	F	Poonch	1100	959	43.59	555	369	33.24	76.83	On Merit
13	21524	Open Merit	Afifa Tahir	Muhammadtahir Ijaz	Doctor of Physiotherapy S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Forensic Sciences	F	Poonch	1100	923	41.95	1200	786	32.75	74.70	On Merit
14	24328	Open Merit	Faseeha Noor	Tasaddaqhussain	BS Forensic Sciences S O: BS Accounting and Finance T O: BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	861	39.14	1200	849	35.38	74.51	On Merit
15	23914	Open Merit	Shafqat Abbas	Hayatali	BS Biotechnology S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS Forensic Sciences	M	Skardu	1100	806	36.64	1100	829	37.68	74.32	On Merit
16	22410	Open Merit	Tanum Shakir	Muhammadshakir Khan	Pharm-D S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: BS Forensic Sciences	F	Poonch	1100	842	38.27	1200	855	35.63	73.90	On Merit
17	22903	Open Merit	Anosha Yasir	Yasiraziz	BS Forensic Sciences	F	Poonch	1100	830	37.73	1200	862	35.92	73.64	On Merit
18	21121	Open Merit	Noor Fatima	Rashidfarooq	BS Forensic Sciences S O: BS Medical Lab Technology	F	Poonch	1100	899	40.86	555	362	32.61	73.48	On Merit
19	24189	Open Merit	Fajar Yaseen	Muhammadyaseen Khan	BS Forensic Sciences S O: BBA in Agribusiness	F	Poonch	1100	916	41.64	1200	751	31.29	72.93	On Merit
20	21116	Open Merit	Haya Jabbar	Abdul Jabbarkhan	BS Forensic Sciences S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: DVM	F	Poonch	1100	921	41.86	1100	648	29.45	71.32	On Merit
21	23590	Open Merit	Javaria Muhammad Amjid Khan	Muhammadamjid Khan	BS Forensic Sciences S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS Biotechnology	F	Sudhnoti	1100	966	43.91	1100	587	26.68	70.59	On Merit
22	21026	Open Merit	Kehkashan Shakeel Ahmed	Shakeelshakeel Ahmed Tabasum	BS Psychology S O: BS Forensic Sciences	F	Poonch	1100	780	35.45	575	402	34.96	70.41	On Merit
23	21120	Open Merit	Noor -Ul-Haya	Zulfiqarkhan	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Forensic Sciences T O: Doctor of Physiotherapy	F	Poonch	1100	825	37.50	1200	727	30.29	67.79	On Merit
24	22899	Open Merit	Minahel Fayyaz	Muhammadfayyaz	B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Forensic Sciences	F	Poonch	1100	768	34.91	1200	783	32.63	67.53	On Merit
25	23160	Open Merit	Faqia Altaf	Muhammadaltaf Khan	BS Forensic Sciences S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS English	F	Poonch	1100	814	37.00	1200	678	28.25	65.25	On Merit

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
26	24542	Open Merit	Amanullah Asif	Muhammad Asifkhan	BBA S O: BS Forensic Sciences	M	Poonch	1100	843	38.32	1200	616	25.67	63.98	On Merit
27	23957	Open Merit	Ali Mehdi	Mukhtarali	BS Forensic Sciences S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	M		1100	735	33.41	1100	646	29.36	62.77	On Merit
28	24507	Open Merit	Danish Naveed	Muhammadnaveed Khan	B.Sc. Software Engineering Technology S O: BS Forensic Sciences T O: BS Commerce	M	Poonch	1100	686	31.18	1100	662	30.09	61.27	On Merit
29	23254	Open Merit	Hassam Mushtaq	Mushtaq Ahmedkhan	BS Forensic Sciences S O: BS Animal Sciences T O: Pharm-D	M	Bagh	1100	767	34.86	1200	605	25.21	60.07	On Merit
30	21789	Open Merit	Ans Izaan	Muhammad Rasheed Khantahir	BS Forensic Sciences S O: BS Environmental Sciences T O: BBA	M	Poonch	1100	771	35.05	1100	521	23.68	58.73	On Merit
31	22658	Open Merit	Hammad Saddique	Muhammadsaddique	BS Accounting and Finance S O: Islamic Banking and Finance T O: BS Forensic Sciences	M		1100	735	33.41	1100	542	24.64	58.05	On Merit
32	22328	Open Merit	Zain Mehmood	Mehmoodahmed	DVM S O: BS Forensic Sciences T O: BS Environmental Sciences	M	Kotli	1100	515	23.41	1200	813	33.88	57.28	On Merit
33	22941	Open Merit	Sibgha Tu Allah Bint E Sayyad	Sayyadazad	BS Psychology S O: BS Forensic Sciences T O: BS International Relations	F		1100	653	29.68	1200	648	27.00	56.68	On Merit
34	23042	Open Merit	Luqman Lateef Lateef	Abdul Lateef Khankhan	BS Artificial Intelligence S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Forensic Sciences	M	Poonch	1100	658	29.91	1200	625	26.04	55.95	On Merit
35	22866	Open Merit	Laiba Fayyaz	Muhammadfayyaz	BS Forensic Sciences	F		1100	720	32.73	1200	541	22.54	55.27	On Merit
36	24319	Open Merit	Hasnain Akhlaq	Muhammad Akhlaqkhan	BS Forensic Sciences S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy	M	Poonch	1100	629	28.59	1100	538	24.45	53.05	On Merit
37	22660	Open Merit	Hamza Rasheed	Rasheedakbar	BS Accounting and Finance S O: Islamic Banking and Finance T O: BS Forensic Sciences	M		1100	600	27.27	1200	589	24.54	51.81	On Merit
38	21942	Open Merit	Muhammad Wajeel	Fayyazhussain	BS Psychology S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: BS Forensic Sciences	M		1100	556	25.27	1200	551	22.96	48.23	On Merit
39	22813	Open Merit	Sadain Sabir	Muhammadsabir Khan	BBA S O: BS Economics T O: BS Forensic Sciences	M	Poonch	1100	806	36.64	1200	484	20.17	0.00	Not Eligible

**Note:**

## Admission Committee

1. \_\_\_\_\_
2. \_\_\_\_\_
3. \_\_\_\_\_

DSA \_\_\_\_\_

- Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
- Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office
- Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric , Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC )
- In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.
- Error and omission are excepted

